

Court No. - 87

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 28045 of 2024

Applicant :- Abdul Zabbar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Prabha Upadhyay, R P Rajan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

1. Learned counsel for the opposite parties prays for and are allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List this matter on 23-07-2025 in the additional cause list.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

Order Date :- 8.5.2025

pks